DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA,
SHAH ALAM SELANGOR DARIL EHSAN

WORKERS AWARENESS ON SAFETY SIGNAGE IN CONSTRUCTION SITE

PREPARED BY:

ERAWATY HAZLIN BINTI ALAWI

SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE
REQUIREMENT FOR THE AWARD OF
BACHELOR OF BUILDING SURVEYING (HONS)

OCTOBER 2004



ABSTRACT

The main aim of this research is to study the workers awareness on safety
signage in construction site. The objective of this research were to identify how
safety signage can reduced the accident in construction site, to study why
workers fail to follow the safety signage instructions, to give a knowledge to the
construction workers about the safety and health on workplace and to explained

the important of safety signage on construction site to workers.

The research only covers the construction site in the Klang Valley. The research
will be carried out, including the study on the safety aspect and the importance of
the safety signage for construction of high-rise building and the study based on

five-construction site especially at under construction site

The finding of this research, the effectiveness and intelligibility of the sign were

evaluated by worker.



TABLE OF CONTENTS
TITLE PAGE
i) ABSTRACT

ii) TABLE OF CONTENTS

iii) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ix
iv) LIST OF TABLE X
V) LIST OF FIGURE Xii

CHAPTER ONE

1.0 INTRODUCTION

11 PROBLEM STATEMENT 1
1.2  OBJECTIVE OF RESEARCH 4
1.3 SCOPE OF RESEARCH 4

14 METHODOLOGY
141 RESEARCH TECHNIQUE FOR DATA
COLLECTION 5

1.4.2 DATA ANALYSIS 7

CHAPTER TWO

2.0. CONSTRUCTION SAFETY
2.1:  INTRODUCTION 8

2.1.1: WHAT IS SAFETY? 8



2.1.2: SAFETY AWARENESS

2.2 HEALTHS AND SAFETY CULTURE ON
CONSTRUCTION SITE

2.3: SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

2.4: EFFECTIVENESS OF SAFETY MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM

2.4.1 OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND

HEALTH LEGISLATION AND MANAGEMENT.

CHAPTER THREE

3.0 ACCIDENTS ON CONSTRUCTION SITE

3.1 INTRODUCTION
3.2 DEFINITION
3.3 CAUSES OF ACCIDENT IN CONSTRUCTION SITE

3.4 PREVENTION OF ACCIDENT

34.1 TECHNIQUES OF ACCIDENT PREVENTION

CHAPTER FOUR

4.0 SAFETY SIGNAGE ON CONSTRUCTION SITE
4.1 INTRODUCTION
4.2  “ DANGER SIGNS”

4.3 “CAUTION” SIGNS

12

16

19

20

20

26
28
34

39

43

50

52

55



4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

SAFETY INSTRUCTION SIGNS

PROTECTIVE WEAR SIGN

EAR AND EYE PROTECTION SIGN

TEMPORARY GUARDRAILS AND BARRICADES

FLOORS AND ROOF OPENING COVER

ACCIDENT-PREVENTION TAGS

CHAPTER FIVE

5.0 CASE STUDY

51

5.2

INTRODUCTION

BACKGROUND OF CASE STUDY

521

5.2.2

523

5.2.4

5.25

CASE 1:Taman Melati,
Setapak, Kuala Lumpur.
CASE 2: Jalan Tun Razak,
Kuala Lumpur
CASE 3:Lembah Pantai, Kerinci,
Kuala Lumpur
CASE 4: Seri Setia, Petaling Jaya,
Kuala Lumpur

CASE 5: Section 1, Kota Damansara

56

57

58

59

65

65

71

72

72

78

85

89

92



	WORKERS AWARENESS ON SAFETY SIGNAGE IN CONSTRUCTION SITE
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	LISTS OF TABLE
	LIST OF FIGURE
	CHAPTER ONE
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.2 OBJECTIVE OF RESEARCH
	1.3 SCOPE OF RESEARCH
	1.4 METHODOLOGY
	1.4.1 Research Technique for Data Collection
	1.4.2 Data Analysis


	CHAPTER TWO
	2.0: CONSTRUCTION SAFETY
	2.1: INTRODUCTION
	2.1.1: What is safety?
	2.1.2: SAFETY AWARENESS

	2.2 HEALTHS AND SAFETY CULTURE ON CONSTRUCTION SITE
	2.3: SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
	2.4 EFFECTIVENESS OF SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
	2.4.1 OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH LEGISLATIONAND MANAGEMENT


	CHAPTER THREE
	3.0 ACCIDENTS ON CONSTRUCTION SITE
	3.1: INTRODUCTION
	3.2 DEFINITION
	3.1 CAUSES OF ACCIDENT IN CONSTRUCTION SITE
	3.2.1 TECHNIQUES OF ACCIDENT PREVENTION

	CHAPTER FOUR
	4.0 SAFETY SIGNAGE ON CONSTRUCTION SITE
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 “DANGER SIGNS”
	4.3 “CAUTION” SIGNS
	4.4 SAFETY INSTRUCTION SIGNS
	4.5 PROTECTIVE WEAR SIGNS
	4.6 CONFINED SPACE SIGN
	4.7 TEMPORARY GUARDRAILS AND BARRICADES Although temporary guardrails and barricades are often associated
	4.6: FLOORS AND ROOF OPENING COVER
	4.7: ACCIDENT-PREVENTION TAGS

	CHAPTER FIVE
	5.0 CASE STUDY
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 Background of Case Study.
	5.2.1 CASE 1:Taman Melawati, Setapak, Kuala Lumpur.
	5.2.2 CASE 2: Jalan Tun Razak, Kuala Lumpur
	5.2.3 CASE 3 -.Lembah Pantai, Kerinci, Kuala Lumpur.
	5.2.4 CASE 4: Seri Setia, Petaling Jaya, Kuala Lumpur.
	5.2.5 CASE 5: Section 1, Kota Damansara.


	CHAPTER SIX
	6.0 RESEARCH ANALYSIS
	6.1 INTRODUCTION
	6.1.1 QUESTIONNAIRE
	6.1.2 RESPONDENT
	6.1.3 INTERVIEW
	6.1.4 OBSERVATION


	CHAPTER SEVEN
	7.0 FINDING AND RESULT
	7.1 QUESTIONNAIRE’S ANALYZED DATA & RESULT
	7.2 SECTION A: BACKGROUND INFORMATION
	7.2.1 GENDER
	7.2.2 RESPONDENTS AGE
	7.2.3 RESPONDENT’S POSITION

	7.3: SECTION B: SITE SAFETY STANDARD FOR CONSTRUCTIONSITE.
	7.3.1: SAFETY REGULATION
	7.3.2: GUIDELINE FOR SITE SAFETY

	7.4 SECTION C: PERCEPTION LEVEL ABOUT SAFETY SIGNAGE, HEALTH AND SAFETY AND CURRENT LEGISLATION
	7.4.1: RESPONDENT’S KNOWLEDGE ON SAFETY SIGNAGE INCONSTRUCTION SITE
	7.4.2: ORGANISATION COMMITMENT
	7.4.3: SIGNIFICANT IMPLEMENTATION OF SAFETY SIGNAGE
	7.4.4: THE EFFICIENCY OF THE SAFETY SIGNAGE

	7.5: SECTION D: WORKER SHOULD ACTIVELY PARTICIPATE INSAFETY SIGNAGE SEMINAR/TRAINING
	7.5.1: SAFETY SIGNAGE SEMINAR/TRAINING FOR WORKERS
	7.5.2: METHOD OF SAFETY SEMINAR/TRAINING

	7.6: SECTION E: ACCIDENT ON SITE
	7.6.1: SAFETY SIGNAGE UNAWARENESS CAUSES AN ACCIDENT?
	7.6.2: FACTORS TO FATAL INJURIES
	7.6.3: STRATEGY TO REDUCE ACCIDENTS

	7.7: SUMMARY OF QUESTIONNAIRE ANALYSIS
	7.7.1: BACKGROUND
	7.7.2: SITE SAFETY STANDARD ON CONSTRUCTION SITES
	7.7.3: SAFETY AND HEALTH KNOWLEDGE AND CURRENT LEGISLATION
	7.7.4: WORKERS SHOULD ACTIVELY PARTICIPATE IN SAFETY SEMINAR
	7.7.5: ACCIDENT ON SITE

	7.8 DATA ANALYSIS: INTERVIEW RESPONSES
	7.8.1 INTRODUCTION
	7.8.2 DATA ANALYSIS
	7.8.3 INTERVIEW
	7.8.4: OBSERVATION


	CHAPTER EIGHT
	8.0 CONCLUSION AND FUTURE RECOMMENDATION
	8.1: CONCLUSION
	8.2: RECOMMENDATION

	REFERENCES
	BIBILIOGRAPHY




