## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, SHAH ALAM SELANGOR DARIL EHSAN

WORKERS AWARENESS ON SAFETY SIGNAGE IN CONSTRUCTION SITE

## PREPARED BY:

ERAWATY HAZLIN BINTI ALAWI

SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE AWARD OF BACHELOR OF BUILDING SURVEYING (HONS)

OCTOBER 2004

## ABSTRACT

The main aim of this research is to study the workers awareness on safety signage in construction site. The objective of this research were to identify how safety signage can reduced the accident in construction site, to study why workers fail to follow the safety signage instructions, to give a knowledge to the construction workers about the safety and health on workplace and to explained the important of safety signage on construction site to workers.

The research only covers the construction site in the Klang Valley. The research will be carried out, including the study on the safety aspect and the importance of the safety signage for construction of high-rise building and the study based on five-construction site especially at under construction site

The finding of this research, the effectiveness and intelligibility of the sign were evaluated by worker.

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

		TITLE	PAGE
i)	Al	BSTRACT	i
ii)	T	ABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
iii)	A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT	ix
iv)	) LI	ST OF TABLE	x
v)	LI	ST OF FIGURE	xii
<u>CI</u>	HAPTE	ER ONE	
1.0	INTR	ODUCTION	
	1.1	PROBLEM STATEMENT	1
	1.2	OBJECTIVE OF RESEARCH	4
	1.3	SCOPE OF RESEARCH	4
	1.4	METHODOLOGY	
		1.4.1 RESEARCH TECHNIQUE FOR DATA	
		COLLECTION	5
		1.4.2 DATA ANALYSIS	7
<u>c</u>	HAPTI	<u>ER TWO</u>	
2.0:	CON	STRUCTION SAFETY	
	2.1:	INTRODUCTION	8
		2.1.1: WHAT IS SAFETY?	8

		2.1.2: SAFETY AWARENESS	12		
	2.2	HEALTHS AND SAFETY CULTURE ON	16		
		CONSTRUCTION SITE			
	2.3:	SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM			
	2.4:	EFFECTIVENESS OF SAFETY MANAGEMENT			
	SYSTEM				
		2.4.1 OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND	20		
	HEALTH LEGISLATION AND MANAGEMENT.				
C	HAPTE	ER THREE			
3.0	ACCIDENTS ON CONSTRUCTION SITE				
	3.1:	INTRODUCTION	26		
	3.2		28		
	3.3	CAUSES OF ACCIDENT IN CONSTRUCTION SITE	34		
	3.4	PREVENTION OF ACCIDENT	39		
		3.4.1 TECHNIQUES OF ACCIDENT PREVENTION	43		
CHA	PTER	FOUR			
4.0	SAFETY SIGNAGE ON CONSTRUCTION SITE				
	4.1	INTRODUCTION	50		
	4.2	" DANGER SIGNS"	52		
	4.3	"CAUTION" SIGNS	55		

4.4	SAFET	SAFETY INSTRUCTION SIGNS				
4.5	PROTE	PROTECTIVE WEAR SIGN				
4.6	EAR A	EAR AND EYE PROTECTION SIGN				
4.7	TEMPO	TEMPORARY GUARDRAILS AND BARRICADES				
4.8	FLOOF	FLOORS AND ROOF OPENING COVER				
4.9	ACCIE	ACCIDENT-PREVENTION TAGS				
CHAPTER FIVE						
5.0 CASE \$	STUDY					
5.1	INTRO	INTRODUCTION				
5.2	BACK	BACKGROUND OF CASE STUDY				
	5.2.1	CASE 1:Taman Melati,	72			
		Setapak, Kuala Lumpur.				
	5.2.2	CASE 2: Jalan Tun Razak,	78			
		Kuala Lumpur				
	5.2.3	CASE 3:Lembah Pantai, Kerinci,	85			
		Kuala Lumpur				
	5.2.4	CASE 4: Seri Setia, Petaling Jaya,	89			
		Kuala Lumpur				
	5.2.5	CASE 5: Section 1, Kota Damansara	92			